To: All Legends Drive Communities

Election Results: Legends Drive Special Tax District

Yesterday, July 23rd, the Legends Drive communities Approved a special tax district for Legends Drive. The tally was 820 votes cast, with 480 votes *For* and 340 votes *Against*, representing ballots cast by an estimated 64% of eligible voters.

The next step is for the Horry County Council to adopt an ordinance for the creation of the special tax district.

More information will be forthcoming from the County as to meeting dates and times.

Tom Tiscione, on behalf of the Legends Drive STD Team LegendsDr2024@gmail.com